
Refrigerating Specialties Division 18

PKR-03

Parts Kits Reference
Pressure Regulators
Type A4W

57

56

55

54

53

52

51

50

49

48

47

46

45

44

43

23*

24*
25*26*

5
10

16

12

13

14

59

15

11

8

7

3

2

9

1

* USED ONLY
WITH S, B, OR D
VARIATIONS

Item  Description Quantity Kit No.
1 Valve Body N/A
2 Seat, Valve 1
3 O-Ring 1
4 Screw, Hex Head 1
5 Gasket 1
6 Wrench, Seat 1

2-6 Seat Kit, Main Valve 201534
7 Plug, Modulating 1
8 Spring 1

2-8 Plug Kit, Modulating 201537
9 Piston Stem 1
10 Ring, Seal 1

5, 9-10 Piston Kit 201540
11 Stem, Manual Opening 1
12 Nut, Packing 1
13 Packing, Stem 1
14 Washer, Flat 1

5, 11-14 Stem Kit, Opening 201546
12-14 Packing Kit, Opening Stem 202101

15 Seal Cap 1
16 O-Ring 1

15-16 Cap Kit, Seal 201549
17 Bolt, Hex Head 6
18 Nut 8
19 Stud 2

5, 17-19 Bolt Kit 201552
21 Plug, Pipe 1
23 Adapter 1
24 Gasket 2
25 O-Ring 1
26 Insert, Seal 1
68 Screw 8

21, 23-26, 68 Adapter Kit, Series 200564
24-26 Adapter Kit, Seal 202333

43 Gasket 1
44 Seat, Pilot
45 Diaphragm 1
46 Gasket 1

43, 45, 46 Diaphragm Kit, Range A & V 200770
Diaphragm Kit, Range D (two #45) 200771

43-46 Seat/Diaphragm Kit, Range A (Not A4WOE) 202001
Seat Kit, Pilot, Range V (Not A4WOE) 202004
Seat Kit, Pilot, Range D (Not A4WOE)
(includes two #45) 202003

3,5,10,
16,45

Gasket Kit 201558

47 Follower, Diaphragm 1
48 Plate, Spring, Lower 1
49 Spring. Comp. 1
50 Plate, Spring, Upper 1
52 Stem, Adjusting 1
53 Washer, Flat 1
54 Packing, Stem 1
55 Nut, Packing 1

46, 48-50 Spring Kit, Range A & V 202481
Spring Kit, Range D 202482

47-50, Spring Stem Kit, Range A & V 202006
52-55 Spring Stem Kit, Range D 202007
52-54 Stem Kit, Adjusting 202120

125mm (5”) Parts Kits



Refrigerating Specialties Division 19

PKR-03

Parts Kits Reference
Pressure Regulators
Type A4W

See also Modules A2D, S6A and S6B.

Item  Description Quantity Kit No.
51 Bonnet 1
56 Gasket 1
57 Seal Cap 1
58 Screw, Hex Head** 8

56-57 Seal Cap Kit 202110
47-58 Bonnet/Spring Kit, Range A & V 202008

Bonnet, Spring Kit, Range D 202009
59 Adapter/Cover 1

5, 13, 21
43, 59

Adapter/Cover Kit 202861

Outlet Regulator Kit (OR-200), Not Shown 200517
Use with A4WOE

Bolts
Bolt Package, A4W Bonnet 8 202246

Bolts, 5/16"- 18 x 7/8" Lg.
Bolt Package, A4WOE Bonnet 8 202247

Bolts, 5/16"- 18 x 1-3/4" Lg.
Bolts, A4WD, S, or B Bonnet 8 202247

Bolts, 5/16"- 18 x 1-3/4" Lg.

Packages
21 Plug Package, 1/4" NPT 5 202552
54 Stem Packing Package 25 202478
56 Gasket Package/Seal Cap 12 202408



Refrigerating Specialties Division 20

PKR-03

Parts Kits Reference
Pressure Regulators
Type A4W, A4WOE

57

56

55

54

53

52

51

50

49

48

47

46

45

44

43

23*

24*
25*26*

5
10

16

12

13

14

59

15

11

8

7

3

2

9

1

* USED ONLY
WITH S, B, OR D
VARIATIONS

150mm (6”) Parts Kits

Item  Description Quantity Kit No.
1 Valve Body N/A
2 Seat, Valve 1
3 O-Ring 1
4 Screw, Hex Head 1
5 Gasket 1
6 Wrench, Seat 1

2-6 Seat Kit, Main Valve 201535
7 Plug, Modulating 1
8 Spring 1

2-8 Plug Kit, Modulating 201538
9 Piston Stem 1
10 Ring, Seal 1

5, 9-10 Piston Kit 201541
11 Stem, Manual Opening 1
12 Nut, Packing 1
13 Packing, Stem 1
14 Washer, Flat 1

5, 11-14 Stem Kit, Opening 201547
12-14 Packing Kit, Opening Stem 202101

15 Seal Cap 1
16 O-Ring 1

15-16 Cap Kit, Seal 201550
17 Bolt, Hex Head 6
18 Nut 8
19 Stud 2

5, 17-19 Bolt Kit 201553
21 Plug, Pipe 1
23 Adapter 1
24 Gasket 2
25 O-Ring 1
26 Insert, Seal 1
68 Screw 8

21, 23-26, 68 Adapter Kit, Series 200564
24-26 Adapter Kit, Seal 202333

43 Gasket 1
44 Seat, Pilot
45 Diaphragm 1
46 Gasket 1

43, 45, 46 Diaphragm Kit, Range A & V 200770
Diaphragm Kit, Range D (two #45) 200771

43-46 Seat/Diaphragm Kit, Range A (Not A4WOE) 202001
Seat/Diaphragm Kit, Range V (Not A4WOE) 202004
Seat/Diaphragm Kit, Range D (Not A4WOE)
(includes two #45) 202003

3,5,10,
16,45

Gasket Kit 201559

47 Follower, Diaphragm 1
48 Plate, Spring, Lower 1
49 Spring. Comp. 1
50 Plate, Spring, Upper 1
52 Stem, Adjusting 1
53 Washer, Flat 1
54 Packing, Stem 1
55 Nut, Packing 1

46, 48-50 Spring Kit, Range A & V 202481
Spring Kit, Range D 202482

47-50, Spring Stem Kit, Range A & V 202006
52-55 Spring Stem Kit, Range D 202007
52-54 Stem Kit, Adjusting 202120



Refrigerating Specialties Division 21

PKR-03

Parts Kits Reference
Pressure Regulators
Type A4W, A4WOE

Item  Description Quantity Kit No.
51 Bonnet 1
56 Gasket 1
57 Seal Cap 1
58 Screw, Hex Head** 8

56-57 Seal Cap Kit 202110
47-58 Bonnet/Spring Kit, Range A & V 202008

Bonnet, Spring Kit, Range D 202009
59 Adapter/Cover 1

5, 13, 21
43, 59

Adapter/Cover Kit 202484

Outlet Regulator Kit (OR-200), Not Shown 200517
Use with A4WOE

Bolts
Bolt Package, A4W Bonnet 8 202246

Bolts, 5/16"- 18 x 7/8" Lg.
Bolt Package, A4WOE Bonnet 8 202247

Bolts, 5/16"- 18 x 1-3/4" Lg.
Bolts, A4WD, S, or B Bonnet 8 202247

Bolts, 5/16"- 18 x 1-3/4" Lg.

Packages
21 Plug Package, 1/4" NPT 5 202552
54 Stem Packing Package 25 202478
56 Gasket Package/Seal Cap 12 202408



Refrigerating Specialties Division 22

PKR-03

Parts Kits Reference
Pressure Regulators
Type A4W, A4WOE

57

56

55

54

53

52

51

50

49

48

47

46

45

44

43

23*

24*
25*26*

5
10

16

12

13

14

59

15

11

8

7

3

2

9

1

* USED ONLY
WITH S, B, OR D
VARIATIONS

200mm (8”) Parts Kits

Item  Description Quantity Kit No.
1 Valve Body N/A
2 Seat, Valve 1
3 O-Ring 1
4 Screw, Hex Head 1
5 Gasket 1
6 Wrench, Seat 1

2-6 Seat Kit, Main Valve 201536
7 Plug, Modulating 1
8 Spring 1

2-8 Plug Kit, Modulating 201539
9 Piston Stem 1
10 Ring, Seal 1

5, 9-10 Piston Kit 201542
11 Stem, Manual Opening 1
12 Nut, Packing 1
13 Packing, Stem 1
14 Washer, Flat 1

5, 11-14 Stem Kit, Opening 201548
12-14 Packing Kit, Opening Stem 202101

15 Seal Cap 1
16 O-Ring 1

15-16 Cap Kit, Seal 201551
17 Bolt, Hex Head 6
18 Nut 8
19 Stud 2

5, 17-19 Bolt Kit 201554
21 Plug, Pipe 1
23 Adapter 1
24 Gasket 2
25 O-Ring 1
26 Insert, Seal 1
68 Screw 8

21, 23-26, 68 Adapter Kit, Series 200564
24-26 Adapter Kit, Seal 202333

43 Gasket 1
44 Seat, Pilot
45 Diaphragm 1
46 Gasket 1

43, 45, 46 Diaphragm Kit, Range A & V 200770
Diaphragm Kit, Range D (two #45) 200771

43-46 Seat/Diaphragm Kit, Range A (Not A4WOE) 202001
Seat/Diaphragm Kit,Range V (Not A4WOE) 202004
Seat/Diaphragm Kit, Range D (Not A4WOE)
(includes two #45) 202003

3,5,10,
16,45

Gasket Kit 201560

47 Follower, Diaphragm 1
48 Plate, Spring, Lower 1
49 Spring. Comp. 1
50 Plate, Spring, Upper 1
52 Stem, Adjusting 1
53 Washer, Flat 1
54 Packing, Stem 1
55 Nut, Packing 1

46, 48-50 Spring Kit, Range A & V 202481
Spring Kit, Range D 202482

47-50, Spring Stem Kit, Range A & V 202006
52-55 Spring Stem Kit, Range D 202007
52-54 Stem Kit, Adjusting 202120



Refrigerating Specialties Division 23

PKR-03

Parts Kits Reference
Pressure Regulators
Type A4W, A4WOE

Item  Description Quantity Kit No.
51 Bonnet 1
56 Gasket 1
57 Seal Cap 1
58 Screw, Hex Head** 8

56-57 Seal Cap Kit 202110
47-58 Bonnet/Spring Kit, Range A & V 202008

Bonnet, Spring Kit, Range D 202009
59 Adapter/Cover 1

5, 13, 21
43, 59

Adapter/Cover Kit 203099

Outlet Regulator Kit (OR-200), Not Shown 200517
Use with A4WOE

Bolts
Bolt Package, A4W Bonnet 8 202246

Bolts, 5/16"- 18 x 7/8" Lg.
Bolt Package, A4WOE Bonnet 8 202247

Bolts, 5/16"- 18 x 1-3/4" Lg.
Bolts, A4WD, S, or B Bonnet 8 202247

Bolts, 5/16"- 18 x 1-3/4" Lg.

Packages
21 Plug Package, 1/4" NPT 5 202552
54 Stem Packing Package 25 202478
56 Gasket Package/Seal Cap 12 202408


	Pressure Regulators
	A4A, A4AO
	20 mm
	25mm
	32 mm
	40 mm
	50 mm
	65 mm
	75 mm
	100 mm

	A4W, A4WOE
	125 mm
	150 mm
	200 mm

	A4A, A4W Modules
	Moduadapter
	S6A Solenoid Pilot
	S6B Solenoid Pilot
	A2D Pressure Pilot
	A4A Pressure Bonnet
	A4A/A4W Temperature Bonnet
	A4A Motor Bonnet
	A4A Electronic Pilot

	A2A
	A2B, A2BO
	A2CK
	CFR
	A8A, A81
	A82
	A9
	(S)PORT
	(S)PORT II

	Flow Regulators
	AFR
	FFR

	Solenoid Valves
	S6N
	S8F
	SV2
	S7A
	S5A
	S4A
	S4W
	Remote Pilot Lights
	S81
	S82
	SC1
	SC2

	Gas Powered Valves
	CK2
	32-100mm
	125-150mm

	CK5
	32 & 40mm
	50 & 65mm
	75 & 100mm
	125 & 150mm

	S9A
	50-75mm
	100mm

	S9W
	125mm
	150mm
	200mm


	Check Valves
	CK1
	20-100mm
	125-150mm

	CK4
	Stop Check
	3/4" - 2"
	2-1/2"-4"
	5" - 8"


	Hand Valves
	Hand Shut-Off
	Hand Expansion
	Extended Bonnets

	Liquid Level Controls
	LL Float Switch
	Rapid Purger

	Strainers
	RSF
	RSW
	Stop/Strainers
	1/2" - 3/4"
	1" - 1-1/2"
	2" - 3"


	Bolt Packages



